Contents

10

Preface

On Defining Short Stories

Sequential Uncertainty in Vivant Denon’s
“Point de lendemain”

Huysmans and the Bifocal Dilemma

Sequence Denied in Barbey’s “Don Juan” and
“Le Dessous de cartes”

Sequence Framed in Mérimée’s “Carmen”

Reforming Society and Genre in Hugo’s
“Claude Gueux”

Flaubert’s Talking Heads in the Cyclical
Trois Contes

The Power of Ambiguity in Balzac’s Open Closures
Maupassant’s Exploding Closures

Conclusion

Works Cited
Index

X

18

35

51

72

920

110

131

147

164

179
193



