Contents

	Preface	ix
1	On Defining Short Stories	1
2	Sequential Uncertainty in Vivant Denon's "Point de lendemain"	18
3	Huysmans and the Bifocal Dilemma	35
4	Sequence Denied in Barbey's "Don Juan" and "Le Dessous de cartes"	51
5	Sequence Framed in Mérimée's "Carmen"	72
6	Reforming Society and Genre in Hugo's "Claude Gueux"	90
7	Flaubert's Talking Heads in the Cyclical Trois Contes	110
8	The Power of Ambiguity in Balzac's Open Closures	131
9	Maupassant's Exploding Closures	147
10	Conclusion	164
	Works Cited Index	179 193